
 

Kim Reynolds, Governor Adam Gregg, Lt. Governor Kelly Garcia, Director 

 

Neal Cohen 

Telligen, Inc.  

1776 West Lakes Parkway 

West Des Moines, IA 50266 

 

Re:  Renewal of Contract #MED-20-004 

        Fourth Amendment   

 

March 12, 2024 

 

To Whom It May Concern: 

 

This is to inform you that the Iowa Department of Health and Human Services hereby 

exercises the option to extend this contract in accordance with Section 2.2 of the 

General Terms for Service Contracts from July 1, 2024, to June 30, 2025.  Federal 

funds information is included as an Enclosure. All other terms and conditions of the 

contract and any amendments are unchanged.   

If you have questions or concerns regarding this renewal, please contact Dennis Haney 

at 515-371-2591. 

 

Iowa Department of Human Services  

 

By:  _______________________________________  Date:  ________________ 

Name:  Rebecca Curtiss 

Title:  Deputy Medicaid Director of Operations 

Enclosure:  Notice Regarding Payments from Federal Funds 

 

 

 

 

3/12/2024



 

Kim Reynolds, Governor Adam Gregg, Lt. Governor Kelly Garcia, Director 

 

Contract Payments include Federal Funds?  Yes 

The contractor for federal reporting purposes under this contract is a:  Vendor 

UEI #:  W9H9TLXLZCL7  

The Name of the Pass-Through Entity:  Iowa Department of Health and Human Services 

CFDA #:   93.778          

Grant Name:  Medical Assistance Program 

Federal Awarding Agency Name:  Department of 

Health Services/Centers for Medicare and Medicaid 

 

 

 

 


